ISO 7783:2018 (E)

Paints and varnishes — Determination of water-vapour transmission properties
— Cup method

Contents

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.7

6.1
6.2
6.2.1
6.2.2
6.2.3
6.3
6.3.1
6.3.2
6.3.3

6.4

8.1
8.1.1
8.1.2
8.2
8.21
8.2.2

8.23
8.24
8.2.5
8.3
8.4

9.1
9.2

Foreword

Introduction

Normative references
Terms and definitions
Principle

Apparatus and materials

Substrate for non-self-supporting coatings

Test cup

Ammonium dihydrogen phosphate (NH4H2PO4) solution for wet-cup method
Desiccant for dry-cup method

Sealing material

Test enclosure

Balance

Preparation for the test

Sampling of coating material

Preparation of test pieces

Preparation of non-self-supporting coatings on a porous substrate
Preparation of self-supporting coatings

Conditioning

Determination of the thickness of the coating

General

Determination of the thickness of the coating by calculation
Determination of the thickness of the coating by optical, mechanical or other suitable
methods

Preparation of the test assemblies

Procedure

Expression of results

Water-vapour transmission rate, V, of self-supporting coatings
Rate of flow of water vapour, G, through the test piece
Water-vapour transmission rate, V, of the coating

Water-vapour transmission rate, V, of non-self-supporting coatings
General

Rate of flow of water vapour through the substrate, Gs, and through the substrate plus
coating, Gcs

Water-vapour transmission rate, Vs, of the substrate
Water-vapour transmission rate, Vcs, of the substrate plus coating
Water-vapour transmission rate, V, of the coating

Water-vapour diffusion-equivalent air layer thickness, sd
Water-vapour resistance factor, p

Precision

Repeatability, (r)
Reproducibility, (R)



10 Test report

Annex A (informative) Derivation of Formula (8) for the calculation of the water-vapour diffusion-
equivalent air layer thickness, sd

Annex B (normative) Use of molten wax for sealing the test assembly

B.1 General

B.2 Apparatus

B.3 Procedure

B.3.1 General

B.3.2 Use of cover templates
B.3.3 Use of ring templates

Page count: 18



		2024-05-02T18:26:41+0000
	DIN Deutsches Institut fuer Normung e. V.
	Dokument ist zertifiziert




