ISO 7783:2018 (E)

Paints and varnishes — Determination of water-vapour transmission properties — Cup method

Contents

	For	eword	
	Intr	oduction	
1	Sco	Scope	
2	Nor	Normative references	
3	Teri	Terms and definitions	
4	Prir	Principle	
5	Арр	Apparatus and materials	
	5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.6 5.7	Substrate for non-self-supporting coatings Test cup Ammonium dihydrogen phosphate (NH4H2PO4) solution for wet-cup method Desiccant for dry-cup method Sealing material Test enclosure Balance	
6	Pre	Preparation for the test	
	6.1 6.2 6.2.1 6.2.2 6.2.3 6.3 6.3.1 6.3.2 6.3.3	Sampling of coating material Preparation of test pieces Preparation of non-self-supporting coatings on a porous substrate Preparation of self-supporting coatings Conditioning Determination of the thickness of the coating General Determination of the thickness of the coating by calculation Determination of the thickness of the coating by optical, mechanical or other suitable methods Preparation of the test assemblies	
7		Procedure	
8	8.1 8.1.1 8.1.2 8.2 8.2.1 8.2.2 8.2.3 8.2.4 8.2.5 8.3 8.4	Water-vapour transmission rate, V, of self-supporting coatings Rate of flow of water vapour, G, through the test piece Water-vapour transmission rate, V, of the coating Water-vapour transmission rate, V, of non-self-supporting coatings General Rate of flow of water vapour through the substrate, Gs, and through the substrate plus coating, Gcs Water-vapour transmission rate, Vs, of the substrate Water-vapour transmission rate, Vcs, of the substrate plus coating Water-vapour transmission rate, V, of the coating Water-vapour diffusion-equivalent air layer thickness, sd Water-vapour resistance factor, µ	
9	Pre	Precision	
	9.1	Repeatability, (r)	

10 Test report

(informative) Derivation of Formula (8) for the calculation of the water-vapour diffusion-Annex A equivalent air layer thickness, sd

Annex B (normative) Use of molten wax for sealing the test assembly

- B.1 General
- Apparatus Procedure **B.2**
- **B.3**
- General B.3.1
- Use of cover templates B.3.2
- B.3.3 Use of ring templates

Page count: 18